
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :16A026 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 12 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009060 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr 27 2017 
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL5034
HWY :SR 528
TITLE :SR 528

55TH DR NE VIC TO 83RD AVE NE VIC
PAVING AND ADA COMPLIANCE
16A026

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/09/2017
11:49

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0528(007)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

MONROE   WA  982720247
PO BOX 247
14282 GALAXY WAY - 98272
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

469025CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS
1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 20700 44TH AVE W SUITE 240

LYNNWOOD, WA 98036-7735
EVERETT   WA  982011927 EVERETT   WA  982030037
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 78.57 % 57.14 % 96.43 %

250,000.00 110,000.00 220,000.00 80,000.00 275,000.00 135,000.00140,000.00
2 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 

L.S. -40.00 % 81.82 % -29.09 %

3,300.00 -2,200.00 10,000.00 4,500.00 3,900.00 -1,600.005,500.00

GRADING

60.0000
3 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

1050.0000 S.Y. 50.00 % 34.0000 -15.00 % 130.0000 225.00 %

63,000.00 21,000.00 35,700.00 -6,300.00 136,500.00 94,500.00
40.0000

42,000.00

SURFACING

50.0000
4 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

230.0000 TON 61.29 % 110.0000 254.84 % 80.0000 158.06 %

11,500.00 4,370.00 25,300.00 18,170.00 18,400.00 11,270.00
31.0000
7,130.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

4.3000
5 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

52310.0000 S.Y. 14.67 % 3.6000 -4.00 % 5.7500 53.33 %

224,933.00 28,770.50 188,316.00 -7,846.50 300,782.50 104,620.00
3.7500

196,162.50

200.0000
6 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

590.0000 TON 33.33 % 200.0000 33.33 % 180.0000 20.00 %

118,000.00 29,500.00 118,000.00 29,500.00 106,200.00 17,700.00
150.0000
88,500.00

96.0000
7 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

5710.0000 TON 12.94 % 114.5000 34.71 % 95.0000 11.76 %

548,160.00 62,810.00 653,795.00 168,445.00 542,450.00 57,100.00
85.0000

485,350.00
8 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

14,570.00 14,570.00 14,570.0014,570.00
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HOT MIX ASPHALT
9 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

9,550.00 9,550.00 9,550.009,550.00
10 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,720.00 3,720.00 3,720.003,720.00
11 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

100.0000
12 INLET PROTECTION 

121.0000 EACH 13.64 % 97.0000 10.23 % 104.0000 18.18 %

12,100.00 1,452.00 11,737.00 1,089.00 12,584.00 1,936.00
88.0000

10,648.00
13 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00

TRAFFIC

120.0000
14 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER 

625.0000 L.F. 200.00 % 120.0000 200.00 % 150.0000 275.00 %

75,000.00 50,000.00 75,000.00 50,000.00 93,750.00 68,750.00
40.0000

25,000.00

120.0000
15 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB 

302.0000 L.F. 242.86 % 111.0000 217.14 % 150.0000 328.57 %

36,240.00 25,670.00 33,522.00 22,952.00 45,300.00 34,730.00
35.0000

10,570.00

1.6000
16 PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 

52520.0000 L.F. 6.67 % 1.4000 -6.67 % 1.6000 6.67 %

84,032.00 5,252.00 73,528.00 -5,252.00 84,032.00 5,252.00
1.5000

78,780.00

4.7000
17 PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 

1920.0000 L.F. 17.50 % 4.0000 0.00 % 3.9000 -2.50 %

9,024.00 1,344.00 7,680.00 0.00 7,488.00 -192.00
4.0000

7,680.00
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6.7500
18 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 

940.0000 S.F. 35.00 % 6.0000 20.00 % 10.5000 110.00 %

6,345.00 1,645.00 5,640.00 940.00 9,870.00 5,170.00
5.0000

4,700.00

16.0000
19 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

174.0000 L.F. 33.33 % 14.5000 20.83 % 17.0000 41.67 %

2,784.00 696.00 2,523.00 435.00 2,958.00 870.00
12.0000
2,088.00

170.0000
20 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

49.0000 EACH -15.00 % 160.0000 -20.00 % 130.0000 -35.00 %

8,330.00 -1,470.00 7,840.00 -1,960.00 6,370.00 -3,430.00
200.0000
9,800.00

120.0000
21 PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 

8.0000 EACH 20.00 % 110.0000 10.00 % 130.0000 30.00 %

960.00 160.00 880.00 80.00 1,040.00 240.00
100.0000
800.00

450.0000
22 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

10.1000 HUND -22.41 % 420.0000 -27.59 % 650.0000 12.07 %

4,545.00 -1,313.00 4,242.00 -1,616.00 6,565.00 707.00
580.0000
5,858.00

23 PERMANENT SIGNING 
L.S. 60.00 % 170.00 % 100.00 %

8,000.00 3,000.00 13,500.00 8,500.00 10,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

0.2500
24 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

108880.0000 L.F. 25.00 % 0.2900 45.00 % 0.1500 -25.00 %

27,220.00 5,444.00 31,575.20 9,799.20 16,332.00 -5,444.00
0.2000

21,776.00

13,000.0000
25 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

4.0000 EACH 68.83 % 9,700.0000 25.97 % 13,000.0000 68.83 %

52,000.00 21,200.00 38,800.00 8,000.00 52,000.00 21,200.00
7,700.0000
30,800.00

90.0000
26 OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

208.0000 HR  63.64 % 85.0000 54.55 % 110.0000 100.00 %

18,720.00 7,280.00 17,680.00 6,240.00 22,880.00 11,440.00
55.0000

11,440.00
27 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

7,700.00 7,700.00 7,700.007,700.00

8.0000
28 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 

630.0000 HR  -11.11 % 11.0000 22.22 % 8.0000 -11.11 %

5,040.00 -630.00 6,930.00 1,260.00 5,040.00 -630.00
9.0000

5,670.00
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18.0000
29 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

880.0000 HR  63.64 % 21.7500 97.73 % 20.0000 81.82 %

15,840.00 6,160.00 19,140.00 9,460.00 17,600.00 7,920.00
11.0000
9,680.00

30 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. 143.90 % 217.07 % 157.45 %

90,000.00 53,100.00 117,000.00 80,100.00 95,000.00 58,100.0036,900.00

90.0000
31 FLAGGERS 

293.0000 HR  50.00 % 85.0000 41.67 % 105.0000 75.00 %

26,370.00 8,790.00 24,905.00 7,325.00 30,765.00 13,185.00
60.0000

17,580.00

90.0000
32 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

1140.0000 HR  80.00 % 85.0000 70.00 % 105.0000 110.00 %

102,600.00 45,600.00 96,900.00 39,900.00 119,700.00 62,700.00
50.0000

57,000.00
33 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. 53.85 % -5.33 % 119.69 %

65,000.00 22,750.00 40,000.00 -2,250.00 92,820.00 50,570.0042,250.00

24.0000
34 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

336.0000 S.F. 14.29 % 22.0000 4.76 % 30.0000 42.86 %

8,064.00 1,008.00 7,392.00 336.00 10,080.00 3,024.00
21.0000
7,056.00

35 PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. -36.51 % 93.65 % -36.51 %

20,000.00 -11,500.00 61,000.00 29,500.00 20,000.00 -11,500.0031,500.00

160.0000
36 CONTRACTOR PROVIDED UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER

457.5000 HR  60.00 % 110.0000 10.00 % 150.0000 50.00 %

73,200.00 27,450.00 50,325.00 4,575.00 68,625.00 22,875.00
100.0000
45,750.00

85.0000
37 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC ARROW-SHORT DURATION

40.0000 EACH -5.56 % 79.0000 -12.22 % 65.0000 -27.78 %

3,400.00 -200.00 3,160.00 -440.00 2,600.00 -1,000.00
90.0000
3,600.00

3.0000
38 TEMPORARY CROSSWALK LINE-SHORT DURATION

1220.0000 L.F. -25.00 % 2.5000 -37.50 % 2.7500 -31.25 %

3,660.00 -1,220.00 3,050.00 -1,830.00 3,355.00 -1,525.00
4.0000

4,880.00

85.0000
39 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC LETTER-SHORT DURATION

16.0000 EACH 13.33 % 79.0000 5.33 % 52.0000 -30.67 %

1,360.00 160.00 1,264.00 64.00 832.00 -368.00
75.0000
1,200.00
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5.3000
40 TEMPORARY STOP LINE-SHORT DURATION

348.0000 L.F. -51.82 % 5.0000 -54.55 % 4.0000 -63.64 %

1,844.40 -1,983.60 1,740.00 -2,088.00 1,392.00 -2,436.00
11.0000
3,828.00

41 INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM #1
L.S. 113.33 % 133.33 % 150.00 %

32,000.00 17,000.00 35,000.00 20,000.00 37,500.00 22,500.0015,000.00
42 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM #1

L.S. 132.14 % 132.14 % 48.21 %

65,000.00 37,000.00 65,000.00 37,000.00 41,500.00 13,500.0028,000.00
43 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM #2

L.S. -15.56 % -11.11 % -11.11 %

38,000.00 -7,000.00 40,000.00 -5,000.00 40,000.00 -5,000.0045,000.00
44 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM #3

L.S. 74.00 % 200.00 % 90.00 %

8,700.00 3,700.00 15,000.00 10,000.00 9,500.00 4,500.005,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
45 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00

225.0000
46 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

183.7000 S.Y. 87.50 % 313.0000 160.83 % 450.0000 275.00 %

41,332.50 19,288.50 57,498.10 35,454.10 82,665.00 60,621.00
120.0000
22,044.00

6,400.0000
47 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A

10.0000 EACH 326.67 % 6,350.0000 323.33 % 5,000.0000 233.33 %

64,000.00 49,000.00 63,500.00 48,500.00 50,000.00 35,000.00
1,500.0000
15,000.00

6,600.0000
48 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR A

11.0000 EACH 277.14 % 6,000.0000 242.86 % 5,000.0000 185.71 %

72,600.00 53,350.00 66,000.00 46,750.00 55,000.00 35,750.00
1,750.0000
19,250.00

12,000.0000
49 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL MOD

1.0000 EACH 433.33 % 9,700.0000 331.11 % 9,750.0000 333.33 %

12,000.00 9,750.00 9,700.00 7,450.00 9,750.00 7,500.00
2,250.0000
2,250.00
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12,000.0000
50 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE COMBINATION

1.0000 EACH 500.00 % 9,700.0000 385.00 % 9,750.0000 387.50 %

12,000.00 10,000.00 9,700.00 7,700.00 9,750.00 7,750.00
2,000.0000
2,000.00

51 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
52 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
53 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
54 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -87.50 % -25.00 % -75.00 %

250.00 -1,750.00 1,500.00 -500.00 500.00 -1,500.002,000.00
55 FORCE ACCOUNT ROADSIDE RESTORATION

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.008,000.00
56 FORCE ACCOUNT MINOR ELECTRICAL MODIFICATIONS

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
57 FORCE ACCOUNT UTILITY POTHOLE LOCATION

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.006,000.00
58 REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS

L.S. 390.91 % 718.18 % 809.09 %

27,000.00 21,500.00 45,000.00 39,500.00 50,000.00 44,500.005,500.00
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OTHER ITEMS
59 ADA FEATURES SURVEYING

L.S. 389.13 % 432.61 % 226.09 %

45,000.00 35,800.00 49,000.00 39,800.00 30,000.00 20,800.009,200.00

$2,467,995.90 45.50% $2,534,504.30 49.42% $2,707,917.50 59.64%$1,696,262.50CONTRACT TOTAL

$2,707,917.50$2,467,995.90 $2,534,504.30BASE TOTAL 45.50% 49.42% 59.64%$1,696,262.50


